
EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS WATERSKI RACING 2018
– DUNOON  - SCOTLAND -26TH AUGUST  – 1ST SEPTEMBER 2018

CHAMPIONSHIPEuropean Championships Dunoon

CATEGORY Dames F1

RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Dunonn-Race1 Dunoon-Race2 Dunoon Race 3 Dunoon Race 4

1 Ortlieb Sabine AT 3000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

2 Alongi Marisa GB 2482,08 914,35 597,43 714,52 853,21

3 Clark Samantha GB 2422,74 815,75 770,58 802,36 804,63

CATEGORY Dames F2

RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Dunonn-Race1 Dunoon-Race2 Dunoon Race 3 Dunoon Race 4

1 Ennekens Thanee BE 2999,37 1000,00 994,81 1000,00 999,37

2 De Spiegeleire Sylvia BE 2999,31 997,64 1000,00 999,31 1000,00

3 Fobelets  Demi BE 2923,24 980,65 965,81 976,78 956,70

4 Verbeeck Sarah BE 2872,21 966,80 961,44 943,97 880,52

5 Bennet Sarah GB 2674,49 907,04 898,56 859,99 868,89

6 Mersey Nadia GB 2201,88 901,37 0,00 667,76 632,75

CATEGORY Dames F3

RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Dunonn-Race1 Dunoon-Race2 Dunoon Race 3 Dunoon Race 4

1 Rydl Chris BE 3000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

2 Montanes Angela ES 2929,06 962,03 967,72 913,67 999,31

CATEGORY Eurokids A

RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Dunonn-Race1 Dunoon-Race2 Dunoon Race 3 Dunoon Race 4

1 Rose Anna GB 3000,00 0,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

CATEGORY Eurokids B

RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Dunonn-Race1 Dunoon-Race2 Dunoon Race 3 Dunoon Race 4

1 Verbraecken Kobe BE 3000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

2 Everaert Lenz BE 2678,85 849,03 865,34 914,50 899,01

3 Spelter Aurélie BE 2646,28 846,31 902,02 784,88 897,95

4 King Harvey GB 2403,42 806,52 800,37 0,00 796,53

5 Stedeford Max GB 2288,09 743,99 0,00 751,29 792,81

6 Tooze Thomas GB 1916,76 0,00 598,90 639,89 676,23

CATEGORY Heren F1

RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Dunonn-Race1 Dunoon-Race2 Dunoon Race 3 Dunoon Race 4

1 Van Gaeveren Steven BE 3000,00 940,73 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

2 Lisens Tim BE 2998,27 1000,00 999,62 998,65 937,65

3 Mariën Robin BE 2904,95 979,59 984,01 941,35 932,14

4 De Wachter Frederic BE 2775,85 944,95 917,69 0,00 913,21

5 Underwood Elliot GB 2131,87 725,03 711,69 693,97 695,15

CATEGORY Heren F2

RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Dunonn-Race1 Dunoon-Race2 Dunoon Race 3 Dunoon Race 4

1 Frame Jake GB 3000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

2 Lynch Jack GB 2975,54 990,21 994,15 991,18 965,70

3 De Wachter Alexander BE 2938,54 979,46 0,00 971,03 988,05

4 Butler Nick GB 2765,12 930,58 920,00 0,00 914,54

5 Gibson Barry GB 2688,09 899,13 872,34 881,83 907,13

6 Ellis Dan GB 1756,31 880,47 875,84 0,00

CATEGORY Heren F3

RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Dunonn-Race1 Dunoon-Race2 Dunoon Race 3 Dunoon Race 4

1 Dowling Simon GB 3000,00 970,87 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

2 Brans Eric BE 2828,03 885,49 979,26 904,73 944,04

CATEGORY Junioren

RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Dunonn-Race1 Dunoon-Race2 Dunoon Race 3 Dunoon Race 4

1 Real Samuel ES 3000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

2 Green Bradley GB 2669,35 839,60 923,11 763,00 906,64

3 Bird Lauren GB 2653,87 637,38 904,55 834,83 914,49

4 Tooze Amelia GB 2292,36 595,89 818,23 654,21 819,92

5 Cannings Emily GB 1441,16 678,98 762,18 0,00

6 Fastré Yannick BE 1381,13 0,00 479,58 403,32 498,23

7 Teyhan Paige GB 1098,86 0,00 567,03 531,83 0,00

CATEGORY Masters

RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Dunonn-Race1 Dunoon-Race2 Dunoon Race 3 Dunoon Race 4

1 Bertels Nico BE 3000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

2 Hawkins Rod GB 2976,91 1000,00 961,88 985,82 991,09

3 List Dan GB 2896,76 993,79 909,08 944,49 958,48

4 Spelter Peter BE 864,00 0,00 864,00 0,00 0,00



Position Category Skier Name Country Points Points Points Points TOTAL
26/08/2018 28/08/2018 30/08/2018 1/09/2018

1 LF2 Ennekens Thanee BE 1000,00 1000,00

LF3 Rydl Chris BE 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

MF1 Lisens Tim BE 1000,00

LF2 De Spiegeleire Sylvia BE 997,64 1000,00 1000,00

Men F1 Van Gaeveren Steven BE 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00
Masters Bertels Nico BE 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

3997,64 4000,00 4000,00 4000,00 15997,64

2 MF2 Frame Jake GB 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

MAS Hawkins Rod GB 1000,00 961,88 985,82 991,09

MAS List Daniel GB 993,79

MF2 Lynch Jack GB 990,21 994,15 991,18 965,70
HF3 Dowling Simon GB 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

3984,00 3956,03 3977,00 3956,79 15873,82

3 JUN Real Samuel ES 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

LF3 Montanes Angela ES 962,03 967,72 913,67 999,31

1962,03 1967,72 1913,67 1999,31 7842,73

4 LF1 Ortlieb Sabine AT 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

1000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00 4000,00

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS WATERSKI RACING 2018
– DUNOON  - SCOTLAND -26TH AUGUST  – 1ST SEPTEMBER 2018

TEAM TROPHY EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS DUNOON 2018



CHAMPIONSHIP European Championships Dunoon

ROUND Dunonn-Race1 DATE 26/08/2018

RACE Euro Kids

CATEGORY : Eurokids A

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 50 EUA Rose Anna GB 0:21:41,42 0:21:41,42 3 12,00 33,195 1000,00

CATEGORY : Eurokids B

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 272 EUB Verbraecken Kobe BE 0:29:08,35 0:29:08,35 9 36,00 74,127 1000,00

2 101 EUB Everaert Lenz BE 0:30:30,41 0:34:19,21 8 32,00 62,937 849,03

3 31 EUB Spelter Aurélie BE 0:30:36,30 0:34:25,83 8 32,00 62,735 846,31

4 331 EUB King Harvey GB 0:32:06,90 0:36:07,76 8 32,00 59,785 806,52

5 888 EUB Stedeford Max GB 0:30:27,74 0:39:09,96 7 28,00 55,150 743,99

6 924 EUB Tooze Thomas GB 0:09:04,82 0:40:51,68 2 8,00 52,862 713,12

RACE Juniors - Masters - Men F3

CATEGORY : Heren F3

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 51 HF3 Dowling Simon GB 0:40:07,63 0:41:19,86 3% - rule 9.14 10 40,00 59,810 970,87

2 99 HF3 Brans Eric BE 0:40:47,07 0:45:18,97 9 36,00 52,961 885,49

CATEGORY : Junioren

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 50 JUN Real Samuel ES 0:39:20,15 0:39:20,15 11 44,00 67,114 1000,00

2 175 JUN Green Bradley GB 0:42:35,48 0:46:51,03 10 40,00 56,350 839,60

3 200 JUN Cannings Emily GB 0:42:07,98 0:57:55,98 8 32,00 45,570 678,98

4 75 JUN Bird Lauren GB 0:44:53,01 1:01:42,89 8 32,00 42,777 637,38

5 121 JUN Tooze Amelia GB 0:42:00,44 1:06:00,69 7 28,00 39,993 595,89

- 21 JUN Fastré Yannick BE 0:17:52,08 0:00:00,00 Quitting 2 8,00 26,864 0,00

- 888 JUN Teyhan Paige GB 0:29:17,32 0:00:00,00 Quitting 2 8,00 16,389 0,00

CATEGORY : Masters

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 76 MAS Hawkins Rod GB 0:39:09,25 0:39:09,25 11 44,00 67,426 1000,00

2 924 MAS List Dan GB 0:39:23,93 0:39:23,93 11 44,00 67,007 993,79

- 31 MAS Spelter Peter BE 0:00:00,00 0:00:00,00 Quitting 0 0,00 0,000 0,00

RACE Ladies F1 - 2 -3 

CATEGORY : Dames F1

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 91 DF1 Ortlieb Sabine AT 0:37:42,14 0:37:42,14 15 60,00 95,485 1000,00

2 50 DF1 Alongi Marisa GB 0:38:29,08 0:41:14,01 14 56,00 87,308 914,35

3 63 DF1 Clark Samantha GB 0:40:03,33 0:46:13,07 13 52,00 77,892 815,75

CATEGORY : Dames F2

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 282 DF2 Ennekens Thanee BE 0:37:46,77 0:37:46,77 14 56,00 88,937 1000,00

2 225 DF2 De Spiegeleire Sylvia BE 0:37:52,11 0:37:52,11 14 56,00 88,728 997,64

3 21 DF2 Fobelets  Demi BE 0:38:31,49 0:38:31,49 14 56,00 87,216 980,65

4 24 DF2 Verbeeck Sarah BE 0:39:04,60 0:39:04,60 14 56,00 85,985 966,80

5 924 DF2 Bennet Sarah GB 0:38:40,56 0:41:39,07 13 52,00 80,670 907,04

6 888 DF2 Mersey Nadia GB 0:38:55,17 0:41:54,80 13 52,00 80,166 901,37

CATEGORY : Dames F3

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 99 DF3 Rydl Chris BE 0:39:25,30 0:39:25,30 10 40,00 60,880 1000,00

2 51 DF3 Montanes Angela ES 0:40:58,64 0:40:58,64 10 40,00 58,569 962,03

RACE Men F1- 2

CATEGORY : Heren F1

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 30 HF1 Lisens Tim BE 0:42:10,28 0:42:10,28 20 80,00 113,821 1000,00

2 10 HF1 Mariën Robin BE 0:43:02,99 0:43:02,99 20 80,00 111,499 979,59

3 39 HF1 De Wachter Frederic BE 0:42:23,79 0:44:37,67 19 76,00 107,556 944,95

4 91 HF1 Van Gaeveren Steven BE 0:42:35,19 0:44:49,68 19 76,00 107,076 940,73

5 12 HF1 Underwood Elliot GB 0:43:37,41 0:58:09,88 15 60,00 82,524 725,03

CATEGORY : Heren F2

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 18 HF2 Frame Jake GB 0:43:08,12 0:43:08,12 19 76,00 105,714 1000,00

2 331 HF2 Lynch Jack GB 0:43:33,68 0:43:33,68 19 76,00 104,680 990,21

3 101 HF2 De Wachter Alexander BE 0:44:02,37 0:44:02,37 19 76,00 103,543 979,46

4 200 HF2 Butler Nick GB 0:43:54,79 0:46:21,17 18 72,00 98,376 930,58

5 75 HF2 Gibson Barry GB 0:42:55,44 0:47:58,44 17 68,00 95,052 899,13

6 50 HF2 King Jordan US 0:42:56,63 0:47:59,77 17 68,00 95,008 0,00

7 121 HF2 Ellis Dan GB 0:43:50,05 0:48:59,46 17 68,00 93,078 880,47

Chief Judge Klarenbeek Thea

Chief Calculator Ciroux Martine

Jury François Van den Bossche ; Peter Van Gastel ; Juan Peleja; Olivia Figueroa

Venue Dunoon

Date 26/08/2018



CHAMPIONSHIP European Championships Dunoon

ROUND Dunoon-Race2 DATE 28/08/2018

RACE Eurokids

CATEGORY : Eurokids A

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 50 EUA Rose Anna GB 0:18:49,53 0:18:49,53 3 13,50 43,027 1000,00

CATEGORY : Eurokids B

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 272 EUB Verbraecken Kobe BE 0:29:42,02 0:29:42,02 9 40,50 81,817 1000,00

2 31 EUB Spelter Aurélie BE 0:32:55,56 0:32:55,56 9 40,50 73,802 902,02

3 101 EUB Everaert Lenz BE 0:30:30,51 0:34:19,32 8 36,00 70,800 865,34

4 331 EUB King Harvey GB 0:32:59,09 0:37:06,47 8 36,00 65,485 800,37

5 924 EUB Tooze Thomas GB 0:33:03,64 0:49:35,46 6 27,00 49,001 598,90

- 888 EUB Stedeford Max GB 0:23:49,89 0:00:00,00 Quitting 6 27,00 67,977 0,00

RACE Juniors - Masters - Men F3

CATEGORY : Heren F3

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 51 HF3 Dowling Simon GB 0:39:52,37 0:39:52,37 12 54,00 81,258 1000,00

2 97 HF3 Brans Eric BE 0:40:43,02 0:40:43,02 12 54,00 79,574 979,26

CATEGORY : Junioren

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 50 JUN Real Samuel ES 0:38:47,87 0:38:47,87 12 54,00 83,510 1000,00

2 175 JUN Green Bradley GB 0:38:31,62 0:42:01,77 11 49,50 77,089 923,11

3 75 JUN Bird Lauren GB 0:39:19,05 0:42:53,51 11 49,50 75,539 904,55

4 121 JUN Tooze Amelia GB 0:39:30,84 0:47:25,00 10 45,00 68,330 818,23

5 200 JUN Cannings Emily GB 0:38:10,67 0:50:54,23 9 40,50 63,649 762,18

6 80 JUN Teyhan Paige GB 0:39:54,78 1:08:25,34 7 31,50 47,353 567,03

7 21 JUN Fastré Yannick BE 0:40:26,96 1:20:53,93 6 27,00 40,050 479,58

CATEGORY : Masters

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 39 MAS Bertels Nico BE 0:37:31,83 0:37:31,83 13 58,50 93,524 1000,00

2 76 MAS Hawkins Rod GB 0:39:01,05 0:39:01,05 13 58,50 89,960 961,88

3 331 MAS List Dan GB 0:38:06,48 0:41:17,02 12 54,00 85,021 909,08

4 31 MAS Spelter Peter BE 0:40:05,79 0:43:26,27 12 54,00 80,805 864,00

RACE Ladies

CATEGORY : Dames F1

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 91 DF1 Ortlieb Sabine AT 0:38:57,00 0:38:57,00 14 63,00 97,047 1000,00

2 63 DF1 Clark Samantha GB 0:39:42,88 0:50:32,75 11 49,50 74,784 770,58

3 50 DF1 Alongi Marisa GB 0:41:54,70 1:05:11,75 9 40,50 57,979 597,43

CATEGORY : Dames F2

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 225 DF2 De Spiegeleire Sylvia BE 0:39:08,61 0:39:08,61 13 58,50 89,670 1000,00

2 282 DF2 Ennekens Thanee BE 0:39:20,86 0:39:20,86 13 58,50 89,205 994,81



3 21 DF2 Fobelets  Demi BE 0:40:31,76 0:40:31,76 13 58,50 86,604 965,81

4 24 DF2 Verbeeck Sarah BE 0:40:42,80 0:40:42,80 13 58,50 86,212 961,44

5 49 DF2 Bennet Sarah GB 0:40:12,69 0:43:33,74 12 54,00 80,574 898,56

- 888 DF2 Mersey Nadia GB 0:27:31,85 0:00:00,00 Quitting 6 27,00 58,843 0,00

CATEGORY : Dames F3

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 99 DF3 Rydl Chris BE 0:41:16,74 0:41:16,74 10 45,00 65,409 1000,00

2 51 DF3 Montanes Angela ES 0:42:39,35 0:42:39,35 10 45,00 63,297 967,72

RACE Men F1 - 2

CATEGORY : Heren F1

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 91 HF1 Van Gaeveren Steven BE 0:42:52,46 0:42:52,46 18 81,00 113,354 1000,00

2 30 HF1 Lisens Tim BE 0:42:53,42 0:42:53,42 18 81,00 113,312 999,62

3 10 HF1 Mariën Robin BE 0:43:34,25 0:43:34,25 18 81,00 111,543 984,01

4 39 HF1 De Wachter Frederic BE 0:44:07,44 0:46:43,17 17 76,50 104,025 917,69

5 12 HF1 Underwood Elliot GB 0:43:30,51 1:00:14,55 13 58,50 80,674 711,69

CATEGORY : Heren F2

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 18 HF2 Frame Jake GB 0:44:12,69 0:44:12,69 17 76,50 103,819 1000,00

2 331 HF2 Lynch Jack GB 0:44:28,29 0:44:28,29 17 76,50 103,212 994,15

3 200 HF2 Butler Nick GB 0:45:13,73 0:48:03,34 16 72,00 95,514 920,00

4 121 HF2 Ellis Dan GB 0:44:32,39 0:50:28,71 15 67,50 90,930 875,84

5 75 HF2 Gibson Barry GB 0:44:43,12 0:50:40,87 15 67,50 90,566 872,34

6 50 HF2 King Jordan US 0:43:50,99 0:53:14,78 14 63,00 86,203 0,00

- 101 HF2 De Wachter Alexander BE 0:25:45,55 0:00:00,00 Quitting 10 45,00 104,817 0,00

Chief Judge Klarenbeek Thea

Chief Calculator Ciroux Martine

Jury Peter Van Gastel ; Juan Peleja ; François Van den Bossche; Olivia Figuera

Venue Dunoon

Date 28/08/2018



CHAMPIONSHIP European Championships Dunoon

ROUND Dunoon Race 3 DATE 30/08/2018

RACE Eurokids

CATEGORY : Eurokids A

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 50 EUA Rose Anna GB 0:21:00,85 0:21:00,85 6 18,00 51,394 1000,00

CATEGORY : Eurokids B

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 272 EUB Verbraecken Kobe BE 0:27:39,38 0:27:39,38 14 42,00 91,118 1000,00

2 21 EUB Everaert Lenz BE 0:28:04,90 0:30:14,51 13 39,00 83,328 914,50

3 31 EUB Spelter Aurélie BE 0:27:41,13 0:35:14,17 11 33,00 71,517 784,88

4 888 EUB Stedeford Max GB 0:28:55,41 0:36:48,70 11 33,00 68,456 751,29

5 924 EUB Tooze Thomas GB 0:27:47,05 0:43:13,18 9 27,00 58,307 639,89

- 331 EUB King Harvey GB 0:11:38,34 0:00:00,00 Quitting 5 20,00 103,102 0,00

RACE Juniors - Masters - MF3

CATEGORY : Heren F3

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 51 HF3 Dowling Simon GB 0:17:22,30 0:17:22,30 7 23,10 79,785 1000,00

2 99 HF3 Brans Eric BE 0:16:27,47 0:19:12,05 6 19,80 72,184 904,73

CATEGORY : Junioren

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 50 JUN Real Samuel ES 0:17:58,99 0:17:58,99 8 26,40 88,082 1000,00

2 75 JUN Bird Lauren GB 0:16:09,34 0:21:32,46 6 19,80 73,534 834,83

3 175 JUN Green Bradley GB 0:17:40,60 0:23:34,13 6 19,80 67,207 763,00

4 121 JUN Tooze Amelia GB 0:17:10,81 0:27:29,29 5 16,50 57,625 654,21

5 80 JUN Teyhan Paige GB 0:16:54,41 0:33:48,81 4 13,20 46,845 531,83

6 21 JUN Fastré Yannick BE 0:16:43,21 0:44:35,22 3 9,90 35,526 403,32

- 200 JUN Cannings Emily GB 0:05:31,48 0:00:00,00 Quitting 2 6,60 71,680 0,00

CATEGORY : Masters

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 39 MAS Bertels Nico BE 0:16:58,30 0:16:58,30 8 26,40 93,332 1000,00

2 76 MAS Hawkins Rod GB 0:17:12,95 0:17:12,95 8 26,40 92,009 985,82

3 924 MAS List Dan GB 0:17:58,14 0:17:58,14 8 26,40 88,152 944,49

- 31 MAS Spelter Peter BE 0:00:00,00 0:00:00,00 Did Not Start 0 0,00 0,000 0,00

RACE Ladies

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS WATERSKI RACING 2018

– DUNOON  - SCOTLAND -26TH AUGUST  – 1ST SEPTEMBER 2018

RACE Ladies

CATEGORY : Dames F1

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 91 DF1 Ortlieb Sabine AT 0:38:25,29 0:38:25,29 16 65,60 102,443 1000,00

2 63 DF1 Clark Samantha GB 0:38:54,39 0:47:53,10 13 53,30 82,197 802,36

3 50 DF1 Alongi Marisa GB 0:40:19,75 0:53:46,33 12 49,20 73,198 714,52

CATEGORY : Dames F2

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 282 DF2 Ennekens Thanee BE 0:39:17,52 0:39:17,52 15 61,50 93,912 1000,00

2 225 DF2 De Spiegeleire Sylvia BE 0:39:19,14 0:39:19,14 15 61,50 93,848 999,31

3 21 DF2 Fobelets  Demi BE 0:40:13,55 0:40:13,55 15 61,50 91,732 976,78

4 24 DF2 Verbeeck Sarah BE 0:38:50,94 0:41:37,43 14 57,40 88,651 943,97

5 924 DF2 Bennet Sarah GB 0:39:35,82 0:45:41,33 13 53,30 80,764 859,99

6 888 DF2 Mersey Nadia GB 0:39:13,64 0:58:50,46 10 41,00 62,711 667,76

CATEGORY : Dames F3

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 99 DF3 Rydl Chris BE 0:41:27,89 0:41:27,89 12 49,20 71,193 1000,00

2 51 DF3 Montanes Angela ES 0:41:36,02 0:45:22,93 11 45,10 65,048 913,67

RACE Men F1- F2

CATEGORY : Heren F1

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 91 HF1 Van Gaeveren Steven BE 0:43:05,05 0:43:05,05 20 82,00 114,195 1000,00

2 30 HF1 Lisens Tim BE 0:43:08,53 0:43:08,53 20 82,00 114,041 998,65

3 10 HF1 Mariën Robin BE 0:43:28,78 0:45:46,09 19 77,90 107,498 941,35

4 12 HF1 Underwood Elliot GB 0:43:27,48 1:02:04,97 14 57,40 79,249 693,97

- 39 HF1 De Wachter Frederic BE 0:00:00,00 0:00:00,00 Did Not Start 0 0,00 0,000 0,00

CATEGORY : Heren F2

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 18 HF2 Frame Jake GB 0:43:27,72 0:43:27,72 18 73,80 101,882 1000,00

2 331 HF2 Lynch Jack GB 0:43:50,92 0:43:50,92 18 73,80 100,984 991,18

3 31 HF2 De Wachter Alexander BE 0:44:45,51 0:44:45,51 18 73,80 98,931 971,03

4 75 HF2 Gibson Barry GB 0:43:48,58 0:49:17,15 16 65,60 89,843 881,83

- 50 HF2 King Jordan US 0:27:25,43 0:00:00,00 Quitting 10 41,00 89,703 0,00

- 121 HF2 Ellis Dan GB 0:00:00,00 0:00:00,00 Did Not Start 0 0,00 0,000 0,00

- 76 HF2 Butler Nick GB 0:16:57,95 0:00:00,00 Quitting 7 28,70 101,498 0,00

Chief Judge Klarenbeek Thea

Chief Calculator Ciroux Martine

Jury Juan Peleja ; François Van den Bossche ; Peter Van Gastel; Olivia Figueroa

Venue Dunoon

Date 30/08/2018



CHAMPIONSHIP European Championships Dunoon

ROUND Dunoon Race 4 DATE 01/09/2018

RACE Eurokids

CATEGORY : Eurokids A

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 50 EUA Rose Anna GB 0:18:27,43 0:18:27,43 5 16,00 52,012 1000,00

CATEGORY : Eurokids B

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 272 EUB Verbraecken Kobe BE 0:29:03,99 0:29:03,99 13 41,60 85,872 1000,00

2 101 EUB Everaert Lenz BE 0:29:50,68 0:32:19,90 12 38,40 77,200 899,01

3 31 EUB Spelter Aurélie BE 0:29:52,77 0:32:22,17 12 38,40 77,110 897,95

4 331 EUB King Harvey GB 0:30:52,63 0:36:29,48 11 35,20 68,400 796,53

5 888 EUB Stedeford Max GB 0:31:01,31 0:36:39,73 11 35,20 68,081 792,81

6 924 EUB Tooze Thomas GB 0:29:45,45 0:42:58,98 9 28,80 58,069 676,23

RACE Masters-Juniors - Men F3

CATEGORY : Heren F3

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 51 HF3 Dowling Simon GB 0:40:57,15 0:40:57,15 14 56,00 82,046 1000,00

2 99 HF3 Brans Eric BE 0:40:16,89 0:43:22,80 13 52,00 77,455 944,04

CATEGORY : Junioren

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 50 JUN Real Samuel ES 0:39:45,45 0:39:45,45 15 60,00 90,549 1000,00

2 75 JUN Bird Lauren GB 0:40:34,59 0:43:28,49 14 56,00 82,807 914,49

3 175 JUN Green Bradley GB 0:40:55,66 0:43:51,06 14 56,00 82,096 906,64

4 121 JUN Tooze Amelia GB 0:38:47,48 0:48:29,36 12 48,00 74,243 819,92

5 21 JUN Fastré Yannick BE 0:42:33,47 1:19:47,76 8 32,00 45,115 498,23

- 80 JUN Teyhan Paige GB 0:23:41,98 0:00:00,00 Quitting 6 24,00 60,760 0,00

CATEGORY : Masters

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 39 MAS Bertels Nico BE 0:38:24,55 0:38:24,55 15 60,00 93,728 1000,00

2 76 MAS Hawkins Rod GB 0:38:45,25 0:38:45,25 15 60,00 92,893 991,09

3 924 MAS List Dan GB 0:40:04,36 0:40:04,36 15 60,00 89,837 958,48

- 31 MAS Spelter Peter BE 0:00:00,00 0:00:00,00 Did Not Start 0 0,00 0,000 0,00

RACE Ladies

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS WATERSKI RACING 2018

– DUNOON  - SCOTLAND -26TH AUGUST  – 1ST SEPTEMBER 2018

RACE Ladies

CATEGORY : Dames F1

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 91 DF1 Ortlieb Sabine AT 0:37:15,89 0:37:15,89 16 64,00 103,046 1000,00

2 50 DF1 Alongi Marisa GB 0:38:12,96 0:43:40,53 14 56,00 87,921 853,21

3 63 DF1 Clark Samantha GB 0:37:37,73 0:46:18,74 13 52,00 82,915 804,63

CATEGORY : Dames F2

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 225 DF2 De Spiegeleire Sylvia BE 0:37:23,71 0:37:23,71 15 60,00 96,269 1000,00

2 282 DF2 Ennekens Thanee BE 0:37:25,11 0:37:25,11 15 60,00 96,209 999,37

3 21 DF2 Fobelets  Demi BE 0:39:05,25 0:39:05,25 15 60,00 92,101 956,70

4 24 DF2 Verbeeck Sarah BE 0:39:38,28 0:42:28,15 14 56,00 84,767 880,52

5 924 DF2 Bennet Sarah GB 0:37:17,95 0:43:02,25 13 52,00 83,648 868,89

6 888 DF2 Mersey Nadia GB 0:39:23,96 0:59:05,94 10 40,00 60,915 632,75

CATEGORY : Dames F3

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 99 DF3 Rydl Chris BE 0:38:28,78 0:38:28,78 11 44,00 68,608 1000,00

2 51 DF3 Montanes Angela ES 0:38:30,37 0:38:30,37 11 44,00 68,560 999,31

RACE Men F1 - Men F2

CATEGORY : Heren F1

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 91 HF1 Van Gaeveren Steven BE 0:44:04,58 0:44:04,58 22 88,00 119,792 1000,00

2 30 HF1 Lisens Tim BE 0:44:52,23 0:47:00,43 21 84,00 112,323 937,65

3 10 HF1 Mariën Robin BE 0:45:08,14 0:47:17,10 21 84,00 111,663 932,14

4 39 HF1 De Wachter Frederic BE 0:46:04,26 0:48:15,89 21 84,00 109,397 913,21

5 12 HF1 Underwood Elliot GB 0:46:06,74 1:03:24,27 16 64,00 83,275 695,15

CATEGORY : Heren F2

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 18 HF2 Frame Jake GB 0:44:50,11 0:44:50,11 20 80,00 107,059 1000,00

2 101 HF2 De Wachter Alexander BE 0:45:22,62 0:45:22,62 20 80,00 105,780 988,05

3 331 HF2 Lynch Jack GB 0:44:06,36 0:46:25,64 19 76,00 103,387 965,70

4 200 HF2 Butler Nick GB 0:44:07,31 0:49:01,46 18 72,00 97,911 914,54

5 75 HF2 Gibson Barry GB 0:44:28,96 0:49:25,51 18 72,00 97,116 907,13

- 50 HF2 King Jordan US 0:37:00,14 0:00:00,00 Quitting 15 60,00 97,291 0,00

Chief Judge Klarenbeek Thea

Chief Calculator Ciroux Martine

Jury Peter Van Gastel ; Juan Peleja ; François Van den Bossche ;Olivia Figueroa

Venue Dunoon

Date 01/09/2018


